2900 Iy il

SAEFM

HERR: HOAERSUEEMXER, UERRSS,



Hx

FNVZEETIR 2. . . o L 3
% 1= = 4
3200 VFIFEEIIEE. . . . . o o 5
3210 THIFES BRI E . . . L . . s 6
FABIRETE . . L L L L 7
3200 I RS AR . . . L 8
3210 IR AR . . . L 10
EESEIBS AR . L 12
TSI AR, . . L 14
BHAR BEISSA R, . . 16
BHAR ISR, . . . . 18
WIRLAAEMREE. . . o o 20
1600 WL ER AR . . . 22
1650 MR AR . . . 23
1700 MR AR . . . L 24
1710 R AR . . . 26
U BT MR, L L 27
2USTIRNA R RE. . . L . 28
2300 EhVE LM AR, © . L 29
2310 FhME LR MAMRE. © . 30
2350 FhM LM AMAE. © . L 31
RN, . . L L 32
MBS AR . . . . 33
WABERI. © . L L 34
BB R A . . L 35
BOKSSRFRE. © . . o o 37
BATHEMZL. . o 43
T ST 11 = 7. 44
AMEEL. . o e s 45
HAZRGE. . . L L s 47
BEAGEE. . . 48

HOHTEZG . . . . . 49



TAE DR A

I H 5
oH 5
oK AR 56 .
o A J I K = oK. R
HREER/N BHiE. .

o SR K BHE R /N &R IR 548 ERFE W

2900 5 RFAL

DFRFEHIE R (=1 18-2110)
A) 7 K 512 K
B) * 1,250 to 21,250 ik &%
* 6,250 to 106,250 I E xR
* A,
C) iR ELE
1) R4 #4 — FAHE, vk, BRI e aE i A R 4
2) Y5 #5 — XUE, YR HARS
3) R4 #6 — X, My E T WP HA RS
4) R #HT — WE, R ETH LR HE RS
2) PPy H g PR E (S IL5518 Fil 1911)

A) KGN TH] I
B) W EE & & kit fa] AP
C) PR UG I [H] P
D) FhARVE /KN Ta] I3l
3) HEv5 PR ek
4) Wi 1 PRI el sh
5) S as K/

6) A) l/KFHIE
B) Jofifi/K 551l



ZIRIES

IKB: 8 T PRUE A RE PR 5E B, BEZK K 3 AN T-20psi .

FYR: — DMRUE M AR D AT D, TR AFSREIR T A
Rl I FH LA, ZEA T, TR DA DR B S 1R IR 1T P L K

EREE: HRGEEHESEEIEN, FENIZH B3 H SIS
ARG E s, WERAREIRUE, NiZEMEIE. MRV IE S AR SR
R, NAZAE KA HE R B 0Nk iE i JE s o

BOKSRHIHRNG . BOKE R G HE AN 1238 1 5% 3 1 A8 T8 % 1) 2 = b el 3
HHIKE

S fERGUE BRI, %2 55 T I UORAIE R L KK
%féﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ&m,Kﬁﬁ%%?ﬁ%&ﬁ,K%%?W%%
g

TR

1. B IRALRE 2 E — AN KT A 22 [ At i b

2. [EFEATIAR, (EIBITZHINAE ZiRAM Nt T 28,

3. T WA B IEB N AZST A QS 1 brvE . HEK SR N %5 i HE K BRI
PR, EIPEAE RS HAKO, MTHRRETRYS, R R
ARG A KE,

4. ROV ) B R R BT R, IR e, TR S HE DTS5
M FEHEIAT Y .

5. FHIETE IR ERAE POV K BE D B L, AR AR IR AR B REAA . T EE
L1 BE FH 100% [ ek 3 34 i1

6. HEAKAS B bhn 5 BBk, M B I 2o 2 Wi kAT . IR
DA AE R B HE K PRV 2567 DAL, 75 IS 2 3 I 7K PRI 28 1 P9 SR 2K

'1§%%%$%R%%?ﬁm%%iom%%ﬂ%%%,ﬂuﬁ%ﬂﬁﬂﬁ

KE F,

8. A R4 P A R 1) T 45 A1 7K 6

9. [ ERANIENIG K, 1EKFEHAL T3k E1gesy, wfuca s3hmi, ik
K s 2SR R . IS R4 ER AR T n 6

1037 FF IR ) 1% LR 55 e, T FEK I 1) AN R 25 2R 42 H 7K D Bl (R4 /K %
Sk, ARFE LB 2K B TE LR A% 0T (0 5 A R ) A bl i, BT
PETERUE, Kk

111818 S 55 IR, EKRANIKES . /KT IR, 18T IT K B RK
ek, BRGNS

Jz@%ﬁﬁ%%%ﬁo%ﬁ%%ﬁ%%ﬁﬁ%%mﬂﬁo(%ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%
S T Rp st



32007t i 4 i e 5 IR

1T B2 TR A
VEREBERS 1 SR T XL (R BN e

VBRSO, e A, RE 24N
B E ST . &R |7 Fam e

Ko ALTLLOSRE AL Fr x4 K. A
AR T IR A1 A2 5)), a4,
ARAT P 1 F 2 H Y
pULER & =P NI CTE
FEALLZLO 0L, AL s e .

Ji@ e AT e, B2 S R I TR XS I 8 BT IF 1) DAy
1k

R i ll, PR Zh Rk &
FEHELR:

WIS 1 T 2 - 20 7 A g, L 2 1) ks

llllllllll
!!!!!!!

o

ZFE A W BERIE T AR R P Zﬂﬁﬂ%ﬁ
LR g BEEEL CErE
M b LR 4 = NI e — R, (SRR KRS
RPN VA

HARZ S A T B AN A AT e —
B, HAEE AR TR E N —F
B TA]

TEPRREE S, 1 TEDRE S E 5 TAER
.

Q] AR B ]

1. WrF e .

2. YN, eit4/ M ZIER, B
2 A F A e 5 0 = ANRET A 1k .
3. BRIMITR—EET, B4/ NN UG5
YE FHAEI TRIAR 10 & 7

4. HRF24 /NI I FE A P B A AR I TR) A
, BT TR ET LT T .

5. FEREHAR, AT AR A T E R
gt

6. 1% FLLtOzsl, Fes2da/ N ZIER . 47 32007 {4 FF A= 45 ALl B9
R —MRET

7. ¥R, HRREFREE,

{5 BT 3 T IS) ) 1 A

8. FHTWE RN, i e e




32107H B e P IR

PR R E ST

R ARGHI K E, Wi
%m, P IS NG K EZIE
5L, Bzine s E SR BN
EFET PSP

W KPERS, 7500061 &
. HEFKL NeED $5/RERIE
S fifs £ B MR AR IS5

BB 24K SRR i 1a] «

AR I, 24/ A .
e 24 /NI RS, LA SE BRI TR] X6
e R I A FR 7N By Sk A 1k

B 424, TR IRAE24/ NN i e

TI=GPAN
o

*Q4 /NS IS TR] 48

TAFRFR R

47 {8, I} i
B E $2 \R

Fah A el

FHHETE:

I e s Fsh F AR ek, BE 20T
B

ZF A R os s a
PR, AR,

gt b oA 2 = /NI R —
e TN A W

HARZ R U e T =N NI AT
ks —E, (H2EE AR A
WH A2 A
EPRPEAE R G, T TEIHE N B E
TAERE

BB AR R T 2

X LG I 28 ANELE 24NN i S . T8
MREFRREKE, TahmED
BY5ariATe A .

R

POEA B =, e
1-360/% it Fsh ik
Hl, PFEEIINCERRL.

REFFHCRE

/

1

Inehrd

* Ui B I B R A5 B0 24/ NI TR A, AN REBORE 2RI TH]



3200/3210 R 5t A AP EBix E

320053210 & 5778 (WA D

B G 3210 i s B it 2k 44 HHoRe i

WS b, BRI A%/ E A,

LI N AETIARET s A
ke " N (@bl AT

e ER AR, A2 PR

TR FRUTR, TARERUTR, MBS\ [ ewsronace

RS R4, [ RO S o
5, MBI, (TR R E T X JCI‘“fi RN
B T THRED o
AR [ A S P, A AR
i A 27 A AR AT P 3
R B EHOERR R T

. . AR IK
3200CA & 321081 i 25 FE P i B AP B X (2
e B B R G T - , AR
el o R R A T AR . R [\
#ABCE, WoTFAm i g (O)Y

T

E SV 1A KT E o (2
;BRI DA N AR, AL

S 1] 1243 B CREARA 25 ’

Bl o SIS K, AR

SRUS IS . OB H b2

S SRR T (g

01T L R, I A e

e A (58— AL ) R L T 148 (55 — LA 1) 2 11 ) £L 5
ORI A I I KR CREAL240 )

SR P 5198 B 2 IR A 27 0

SRR AL R T, 7T DU AR sl D W A ph e AL BT
VRN SR AR PR 1) (AP

ST B R T

PRI A 05 AL Yot T I T P i L. CREARURER 2508
2 U A TR JET, R B 1 9 SR BT 3
BRI H F L2 TR et 1) (53

ST B B S A AR BN )

FEIF 46 1028 —ALLUOE T I TSRS TEAK M T K. CREASL24M )
ML T R 20 85 — LU 1) P RRAFR T, BT e AR K ) T
PR A SR K (K PR £ B8 s TR S Al (L RERR P 4
SRS, LA W RO OGHE N 1 MR 1



3200 i) 82014 it




32007 28 44 gm g

Item No. No. Req’d Part No. Description

| R T seesress s TSBT0 s nmas Timer Housing

2 .. : LA 13011 ...l Cycle Actuator Arm

T AL o 40096-24............. 24 Hour Gear Assembly, 12 Midnight
40096-02 . . < cwisnmenin 24 Hour Gear Assembly, 2 a.m.

Bogei smovisesini T svnsam v 1388601 s cmavamummaanes Knob

D phasen B semeein D 18296, 5o i dadenas Screw - Timer Knob and Motor Mtg. Plate

G S ———— e e A po T198D: . .. i Button Decal

ST | T ——— 1015 ) P —— Skipper Wheel Assembly - 12 Day
TABBO . v smann Skipper Wheel Assembly - 7 Day

Bl s 1 ciwieis o 18014 cn sonssaimvey Regeneration Pointer

9. .. 1. 14265 . .............. Spring Clip

3 .} S—— D 1 Ko 1 i Spring - Skipper Wheel Detent

T cnesaemn o 2 e o 13300 o s Ball - 1/4 in. Dia. Skipper Wheel

g o e 1 swmeses sewn 19424 . v v mwpean Spring - Main Gear Detent

13 ..., S| S 13911 ...l Main Drive Gear

5 T 1 e BT 12 a5 O —— Program Wheel

3 LI 2 e g () L2 P Roll Pin

160 s e 13018 cvmmanmuisas Idler Shaft

17 s o 1 swganss vove 1SN s Sssvns Spring - Idler

18 ..., 1. 13017 ..o Idler Gear

| £ O — | L 12164 .o mmsmms s Drive Gear

207 e T: o womm 13887 - vosmsnmniinies Motor Mounting Plate

b (R T senvsmss ouvs 18743 vannmenn rosaits Motor - 120V,, 60 Hz.
19659 . .............. Motor - 24V., 60 Hz.

oo LS ——— - AR — AB2T8. <ocvvis wmnssmrsvmssiormns Screw - Motor Mounting

28 vewsmanes B swsmma wes 11384 o svnmmas s Screw - Timer Hinge & Ground Wire

o T ssesrms sows 13881 v cmnimeenazs Hinge Bracket

25 vovanig e 3 sraeTen S 14087 sa i vesaivin Insulator

o P e L 10896 ............... Switch

2l e ) 507 S, Switch

28 sawmnann 2 curvarann v ATV B e nmrcmsmmsnmasmn Screw - Switch Mounting

29 sevmeayan 1 sismani sy 18007 ciss somasiares Decal - Time of Day

30 .......... 1. 14045 . .............. Decal - Instructions

Bl e am s s 13BBE......cvniwmmmsmwmiseas Skipper Wheel Ring

B2 vwnrwsin R 15066 coomnsm e aawmmnes Ball 1/4 in. Dia. Main Gear

NotShown....1 ........... 13902 s s syt Harness

Not Shown....2 ........... 12681 . .............. Wire Connector

Not Shown.... 1 ........... 156354-01............. Ground Wire



32107 HT B4 i

10



32107+t 28 H A4 gm g

Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
| T s s 13870010 oo anwswas & Timer Housing Assembly
2 s W cossirerazesa s 13802, e » Cycle Actuator Gear
Bvn vnean o 1 swomsan aus 40096-24............. 24 Hour Gear Assembly, 12 Midnight
40096-02 ..c.:v vvsvinminin & 24 Hour Gear Assembly, 2 A.M.
Bl o s W cammrmina s 13886201 csmemsmsens « Knob
B s v 4 sommans ok TA296Y: womre sns s Screw - Timer Knob & Motor Plate Mtg.
s avmnwn s P s s FE99D 5 winamnopsaomonsin 4 Button Decal
Biss 1 5 th A Zom 55 25 s BUA0550 . . i o i s Program Wheel Assembly, 0-21,000
¢ T 1. 13806 ............... Program Wheel Retainer
H0 o s e TBTAB . wevimansepermmsosn & Screw - Program Wheel Mtg.
1. 1. 14265 ............... Spring Clip
F2 cowmnn e g R T FOARN . cvnsemann v Spring-Detent
13 ... 1. 15066 ............... Ball - 1/4 in. dia.
14 . ......... | 13911 ... Main Drive Gear
s L e 19240 sz & Program Wheel Assembly
16 .......... 21 ... 15493 .. ............. Roll Pin
T v soms 5 SRESENNEH T ST S SRR 4 Not Assigned
18 ... .. ..., 1 . 13018 ... ............ Idler Shaft
19 ..., o T332 coemconipmmmeis « Spring - Idler
20 saveaen vl 1 cammeaess w 130075 et Idler Gear
-5 [ 3 L 13164 .. ............. Drive Gear
23 wiunies s T s s 13BBY ' sy swews & Motor Mounting Plate
27« SR N o v FBIABl: omwnmms smesie ¢ Motor - 110V.,, 60 Hz.
19659 .. ............. Motor - 24V., 60 Hz.
25 crunnag T 2 s e TA2TBY: s s e en § Screw - Motor Mounting
20 siision s A s emiraraa e 138301, vviseniomn e « Drive Pinion - Program Wheel
2T oo s B N somsisans: o e e e Clutch - Drive Pinion
2L - R — 2 [ 142765 vt ¢ Spring
29 s s V. conmpaavas s FA2BA . wosmipnrwas | Spring Retainer
B0 B 25 S5 ph vtk iy Set et e ait s, s e & Not Assigned
- [ — - PR — FARBL.. .iwssnmiemmasin - Screw - Timer Hinge & Ground Wire
32 ... R 13881 ............... Hinge Bracket
38 s o B sovamraen s TAOBT . covanmusamepmmes & Insulator
I e s g TS TOBY6! s coressmpmizrass Switch
35 ... 1. 15320 .. ...l Switch
BB anmimin ave 2 s e s FAAER: . cvmmarn v Screw - Switch Mounting
<7 A o [N 14007 ............... Decal - Time of Day
38 s g N 14045 v vviismaman o Decal - Instructions
B9 s s Ve wcamsnian v F3IN2'e: wavisonmwnienzss » Harness - Not Shown
40 ...l 2 e s 12681 .. ... Wire Connector - Not Shown
Al s s B camm 15354-0 e smnmumsis & Ground Wire - Not Shown
42 ... ... 1 . 15465 .. ............. Caution Label - Not Shown

R T i s FAOB : v sner & Capacity Label - Not Shown



IR B Ao R

28

25
2324

61501-29002

12



B AR R A A

Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
I 1. 18697-15............. Back Plate, Hinged, 2900
. - S e 3200 Clock Timer Assy . . 3200 Clock Timer Assy
2 s e e 3200 Meter Timer Assy . . 3200 Meter Timer Assy
Bonenesmnss 1 56 vssnans A0384 5 s anvinnaEss Motor, Drive, Shaded Pole, 115V, 60Hz, Fam
o s 1 5w sy 10774 i ssvenassea Bracket, Motor
5........... O 60160-10............. CAM Drive Assy, STF, Black
B i sssmennva T s wamsmmnens T04.. oo mmanm Bushing, Heyco 1/2, Heyco #2073
Vo 5w siv s TOB72 . soon o Screw, Hex Wsh, 8-32 X 17/64
Boucvmanans DL s 10302 v swvesnmnses Insulator, Limit Switch
C VS e R e 102185 = st e s Switch, Micro
10 .......... 2 14923 .. ... Screw, Pan Hd Mach, 4-40 X 1
[ [P s 1 s v TIB26-D2. : ivovnvmanensvns Bracket Motor, Aux Switch
| R e T s svmeassss TOBYG: o wevimiainsas Switch, Miniature
13 ... 2 11805 .. ... Screw, Rd Hd, 4-40 X 5/8 Type 1
14 .. ........ 1 .. 12777-02. .. .......... Cam, Shutoff Valve
|5 I ——— 2 o e T0B38:; oo iomnmmsmmnsis Pin, Roll, 2900/3900
[ - R T e svesnmmem FO269 . covne: oo Nut, Jam, 3/4-16
1T sssismss il 1 2 st 10742 von svvssvsnsms Fitting, Brine Vale
18 ... ... 1. 14822 .. ........... .. Harness, 2900
19 ... ... ..., 2 .. 19691 ............... Plug, .750 Dia. Hole, Flush
{3 S— G IBBOG! . o sienmsmms Hole Plug, (Heyco)
21 sommsmsenies 1w smmemnes 19801 & v swarrsaemminmis Plug, .190 Hole
DD s 1 o5 sem s 186995 oo svrsrnennsn Conduit, Interdrive
23 ... 1. 18691-01............. Fitting, Conduit
24 ..., | [R— 18692 ............... Washer, Sealing - 3/8"
28 i vames e R — 9800 . oo wassisnamnaies Plug (Hole Size: Dia .140)
26 Ao s 10300 ssmssvensnsmms Screw, Slot Hex Wsh, 8-18 X 3/8
-7 N o R e 18691-02............. Nut, Conduit Fitting,1/2IN
L T moe s 40038-03............. Label, Volage, 120V
29 ..., O 17421 .. ... Hole Plug, (Heyco)
B o I o s smmes BO219:02. . cmeeames Cover Assy, Environmental,Black W/Clear Window
31 swinnn 1w ovvssresn 19702 son sonmmsdnwg Bracket, Terminal Block
32 ... 1. 40174 ... Terminal Block, Green/Yellow
S ER B e s AO0N8A . ..o invwrmsemmms Terminal Block, Segment, Gray
1 L 1 s v men 41088 . sivn simsismmise s Endplate, Terminal Block, Gray
35 e 2w sessasiens 182501 ovn samsramisss Label, Terminal Strip
36 cvseaees 2 s sonaen 18296 ;v s avnwnenmas Screw, Hex Washer, 6-20 X 1/2
37 1 ... ... 40400 ............... Harness, Drive, DesignR/Envirmtl
B8 sresieien [ — - 161 [0 ) | SR Wire, Ground, 7.5 Long
12 T an s 40084-12. .. ..vcvinnn Power Cord, 12' US, Round, 120V
400 e o T e seanssms 13547-02............. Strain Relief, Round Cord
e SR S e 17967 (Not Shown) . . . .. Fitting Assy, Liquid-Tight, Black

13



ISR R

1

10

20

14



AR A A

14044 (Not Shown) . . . ..

60217-02

Description

Back, Plate, Lower

Screw, Screw, Slotted Hex Head, 5/16 - 18 X 5/8
Nut, Hex, Jam, 5/16-18, 18-8 S.S.
Washer, Sealing - 3/8"

Fitting, Conduit

Nut, Conduit Fitting,1/2in

Motor, Drive,115v,60hz,Sp, Fam 2
Bracket, Motor,2900

Harness, Lead, Sys#4, Designer
Insulator, Limit Switch

Switch, Micro

Screw, Pan Hd, 4-40 X 5/8

Pin- Connecting Rod

Cam, Main Drive, 2900 Lower
Pin, Roll, 2900/3900

Link, Piston Rod

Ring, Retaining

Indicator, Service/Standby
Spacer, Indicator

Screw, Hex Wsh,8-32 X 17/64
Tie, Cable, Heyco, Vnt#4-18
Cover Assy, 2900, Lower, Black, Environmental

15



PR3 AR A A R

16




B P B A A A

Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
Toonm vamims &1 o s s 40264: .- swisn woares Backplate, SS/SVO, W/T-Screws, 2750,2850,2900
e peevierags L s wieresae ssiiony 3200 Meter Timer Assy . . 3200 Meter Timer Assy
D e st B S 3200 Clock Timer Assy . . 3200 Clock Timer Assy
- L. | — 11826-02............. Bracket, Motor, Aux Switch
s eurizei 1 o i wwe A0BBE .o v s Motor, Drive, Shaded Pole, 115V, 60Hz, Fam
5.1 oo 10774 ... oo Bracket, Motor
Bcnon v o b wn s s BOT60-10 52 comns wuaren CAM Drive Assy, STF, Black
7, | ——— 720 R —— Bushing, Heyco 1/2, Heyco #2073
B wsinn oD o puesy e TOB72 swwrn wvane wawnsss Screw, Hex WSH, 8-32 X 17/64
9. ... 3 10302 . ... Insulator, Limit Switch
10 v 4 2w v T0218: s wvmins G Switch, Micro
11 ... 2 .. 14923 . ... ... Screw, Pan HD Mach, 4-40 X 1
Vo voarmnrs 2 K o wanes e TR ivncn somms ianrs Switch, Miniature
13 ... ... 2 11805 . ... ..o Screw, RD HD, 4-40 X 5/8 Type 1
1B v s & 2 s s 12777020 s o Cam, Shutoff Vale
15 10338 . ... ..l Pin, Roll, 2900/3900
16 s v somsas o 1 wn sonmss s 10269 :vmmes s o Nut, Jam, 3/4-16
17 oo 10712 ..o Fitting, Brine Valve
TB viscim om0 1 e srivnse s TAB22: samnon sovmin: smmmc Harness, 2900
19 ... 40174 .. ... ... ... ... Terminal Block, Green/Yellow
200 v v B v s s dO184: v womn e Terminal Block, Segment, Gray
21 .o 41085 ........ .. ..... Endplate, Terminal Block, Gray
PR vanis 2 i s s TB250) cvsvn s sansen Label, Terminal Strip
23 ... ... 2 .. 13296 . .............. Screw, Hex Washer, 6-20 X 1/2
2l Tl TN r— 40084-12............. Power Cord, 12'US, Round, 120V
25 ..o 13547-02............. Strain Relief, Round Cord
26 e was ¢ T v wsmei s 15806 v wnms mans Hole Plug, (Heyco)
.7 SRR, (R 17421 ... Hole Plug, (Heyco)
OB o wmsss 2 K o soemmer s PIVAT: osrs svimmmin sumsmis Plug, 3/4", Knock-out, Heyco #2683
29 .......... 2 10300 ............... Screw, Slot Hex Wsh, 8-18 X 3/8
B0 sz w0 b am o v 400880855 cvni vamiva Label, Vofiage, 120V
o'y [ 40400 ............... Harness, Drive, Designr/Envirmtl
B2 v vannen o b va smvess i AOETEO e crvmin caama Wire, Ground, 7.5 Long
33 ... 17967 (Not Shown) . .. .. Fitting Assy, Liquid-Tight, Black (Meter)
Bl i wumann 5 b e anamns somns 15158 (Not Shown) . . ... TD Cable Guide (Meter)
B8 re e o) e iemis e 19291-020............ Cover, Designer

17



e N A,

14

13

19

16

15

18

12

18



BT R A A A

Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
1. 1 14770 .. ... Backplate, Lower 2900
D o wn s 1 5 o cevosmmet 14789 L v svwassen Bracket, Motor, 2900
B i s Pl wn wavsiagerisns 14224 ..oiomiore s wsismarss SCREW Slotted Hex Head, 5/16 - 18 x 5/8
i i v vvvaes 2ini v weasaly 16346 iivivicn v s Nut, Hex, Jam, 5/16-18, 18-8 S.S.
B v svwesinene I 14924 . zvverons v sueaaanens SR 7W-2
G....oin 1. 40387 .. ... Motor, Drive, 115V, 60HZ, SP, Fam 2
T v wi o 1 5 v sz 10250 oy e smamm Ring, Retaining
8. ... .. 1 . 14759 ... .. ..... Link, Piston Rod
9: wa v wwawen 1 5 wn e 14784 wivoiion v s e Bearing, Connecting Rod
10 .......... 1 14775 ... ... Cam, Main Drive, 2900 Lower
7 [ e = A ey ;b oo A S Pin, Roll, 2900/3900
i o D s R 19849 .rinwiws v cvnamas Screw, Pan Hd, 4-40 X 5/8
13 ..., : — 10218 ... ... L Switch, Micro
1 e e 10302 ivcvvnn v smnvimres Insulator, Limit Switch
15.......... 1. 40402 . ............ .. Harness, Lead, Sys#4, Designer
16 w5 o svenas & im n e 10872 55 s 56 oasvnsn Screw, Hex Wsh, 8-32 X 17/64
7 e 14044 (Not Shown) . .. .. Tie, Cable, Heyco, Vnt#4-18
18 .t 1T 14800-02............. Cover, Dust, Lower, 2900, Black
VY e o srrmmvans i i e 19367 v on awans Screw, Designer Cover, Thumb

19



R A A0t P

20



R AR LA G B

Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
Tusen memensn 10w s swseswme A28 = semareow s o Valve Body, 2900 CPI, Machined
1ol e 41428-XX ... ..ol Valve Body, 2900 CPI, Machined, W/Soft Water Adapt
D s e AOZET. - socmussn s o Spacer, End
A s T i e 10545 o n it v Seal, Piston
. B i wien aeare i [ 1 1T T —— Spacer, 1 2 Hole
B a@emes | e b P S Piston, 2900 CPI, Upper, D/F
LS R — Thrms g s TG, s o orsimens, moos s Piston, 2750
B sasess T o oo pewares TAB08 o i e i Retainer, Piston Rod
T 1. N o Rod, Piston
Brnmn o T e e s 5 B 5 e R T End Plug
D e 2 e s el A 10909 bec e oL e Ppin, Connecting Rod Spring
2 [ BR—— e FO209 o spmemomrame st s Quad Ring,-010
) | B 1 s omn s A00T8 & e s o O-ring, 28MM X 2MM
1 |- A G o gy svscsias [ 7 SR Seal, Piston, 2900/3150
A Biaesn soarsen 2 i v wweven 08B o svmvensinen o o4 Spacer, 2", 2900/3150
14 .......... 1 . 14753 . ... ... ... Spacer, 2900
B s wemmm T or s sasa FATET. wos smvamins. vis s Piston No HWBP 2900
O s . R 14818 ... ... ... .. .. Ring, Piston Rod, Snap
VT wrers szemsmisa 1 e aas amemsen BELOB oo smsenimmss s s Piston Rod
18 s ez s 1 s oo sy 14822 . i v o O-ring, -035
19 .......... | — 14926 . .............. Quad ring "O" ring-012
20 as mowias 1 o o sewvs 14813 oo vnvmnia e i Connecting Link Pin
P2 | 1. 13575 .o O-ring, -240
22 on s 1 s s wwsnes ABETT o cemmmssiamsnanins O-ring, -226
23 ... ... : | 14805 . ... ......... Gasket, Injector Body
24 e TIBIB .o smmnmisimmaie s s Cap Injector, SS
2B i s D o o o 18137 o smnrass sk o Screw, Hex Washer Head, #10 - 24 X 3/8
26,00 v C R — 41448 .. ... Adapter, Softwater Regen, 2900
D savecinsnns S i SRR i c10727 o S O-ring, -018

28 canivey AT U D TO2R2 wxiewnrnraann v o O-ring, -020



16001 5 4H 477 i I

Item No. Quantity
i e s
e Py | T T
B wanmrseni i e
R s s L
L T —_
B e E T s S [
e e
L e e
R ;[ —
10,0000t : N
i e B R
12 e Tspsmamnnans
13 samesmmas A is s iins
L[ SR ————— ;[
15 0., L
1B romns Pl amvanvsai
| I O b P
[ - SO—— Loims s
i L TN 1o
20:wenan svass Toisn svsagazs
2Tamasn v Vivsmn dnsinmay
o Vision amanaies
i 1 sy
ot B 3 T e

Part No.

60020-25..........oiunnn
60020-50 00 = s e

20j
n—

IG S — =

Description

90° Elbow - % Pipe Thd. to 3/8" Tube
Brine Line Screen

Insert Sleeve 3/8" Tube)
Fitting Nut (3/8" Tube)
Derlin Sleeve (3/8" Tube)
Brine Valve Tube
Retaining Ring

Stem Guide

Brine Valve Spring

Quad Ring

Brine Valve Body

Brine Valve Stem

Brine Valve Seat

Screw, Slotted, Indented Hex Head, #10 - 24 X 5/6
Cap, Injector, SS

Gasket, Injector Body

Screen, Injector

Nozzle, Injector, Std

Injector Throat, Std

Body, Injector, 1600

Disperser, Air

Gasket, Injector Body

22



16500 25 2H 447 fiE K]

(\&\ ° 4 = \
‘.,,/ |

Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
60011 Brine Valve Assembly, Includes Items 3-15 (Less BLFC 60010-)
T den v g o 1 cossnnnns 10328 cvsnvseimns s & Elbow, 90 1/4 NPT x 3/8
D oo st SR T saasmmanns VRIBT: wrivamsrwriasimaaars Screen, Brine Line
2} e TS g 1 F- Insert, 3/8
4 ... ... | —— 10330 ..ot Sleeve, 3/8 Nut Brine
8 du ven ann o 1 55 ovmaiveei 10328 siavvesivivess Tube Fitting, 3/8 Nut Brine
B e svene v v QOO2T .o oo rospisnmss Tube, Brine Valve
T e voms s sim R 19625 . ...l Assy., GFN Nut
B o wwn o 53 1 wosmamones 18924 ovnnswisnnsms O-Ring
O ion san ven o 1 casemmamues 12626 v ovsammnarinied Seat, Brine Valve
T s mas s 1 swrsmecssmaes 12852 .o Brine Valve Stem, 1600
11 ..., 1 . . 19625 ...t Assy., GFN Nut
12 o s s e V700 mvesmesmamoramia Guide, Brine Valve Stem
1B wom wewsarens (. — 10250 soeameommsmsmsrsgansis Retaining Ring
14 .......... ([ 10249 ............... Spring, Brine Valve
15 o sn s 1 s s 17884 covvoasnams s Brine Valve Body Assy., Plastic
16 sovenssamss Ve s 6002025 o samnim simmsiens BLFC.25GPM
60020-50 . :v. o iaiiie BLFC .50 GPM
BO020-1 00 sy s BLFC 1.0 GPM
A 2 iR 0692 iivwvmmmer i Screw, Slotted, Indented Hex Head, #10 - 24 X 5/6
j [ BT —— | —— - 12 Cap, Injector, SS
g 5 A | —— 10229 ... ...l Gasket, Injector Body
200z saa dsna 1 35 ssnsyeass 10227 usvnsiusai i Screen, Injector
) ¥ svecsmnesam s 10913 o smsemsmm s Nozzle, Injector, Std
22 . 1 10914 .. ... ... ..., Injector Throat, Std
23 ... 1. 17776 ... Body, Injector, 1600
24 ..., T 55 i e 16221: it o o5 e & Disperser, Air
25 i s anie 1 ssewannnmsnds 14805 wonvasainnranie Gasket, Injector Body

23



17000 5 4H 4477 i I

24



1700M% 25 2H 14 4mhg

Quantity Part No. Description
..... [P | 7 . P RSP ————— 5 o M 1 |5 ]2
..... T convwianies TEO0T i cunmnnss s O-RING - EAd Plilg
..... 1...........12085 ...............FlowWasher 1.2 GPM
2086 o vvvmnnm smemvn Flow Washer 1.5 GPM
12087 svunnunns e Flow Washer 2.0 GPM
12088 ............... Flow Washer 2.4 GPM
G 201 T ——— Flow Washer 3.0 GPM
12090 . aowmmwn v Flow Washer 3.5 GPM
12091 .. ... ... Flow Washer 4.0 GPM
T2092 .covismesns s Flow Washer 5.0 GPM
..... 1 ...........14785 ............... Flow Control Retainer
..... 2...........14811 . ..............Piston Seals
..... 1 ...........14798 ............... Spacer
..... 1 sviieene 14795 o cvvwnvs s o o: Brane Valve Piston
..... 1...........14797 ............... Brine Valve Stem
..... T wnmnsoammn sn VTR0 o v s BANBNVANES Body
..... 1...........12550 ...............Quad Ring - Brine Stem
..... ) [ ———— | C j [ ¢ JES———————————e.- o | s [s ol - 4111 /o117
..... 1 cowvvanesas T02B0 cnswnwnvi sowwex Retaining Ring
..... 1 sewspveias 1BBTT swamwvas waossn Slem Guide
..... 1 ... .......16415 ... .......... Insert
..... 2 ...........16414 .. ............NutFerrule 1/2"
..... 1 sseiovanis on 18418 ihaisenss asean EIbow
..... 1 ...........16416 ............... Brine Tube
..... AR | 1 [~ S ——————————— [ |+T- ([ 1] ¢ Vi%g
..... 2 visserewries 10124 wn vy wevess Faile 1727
..... 1...........16974 ............... Fitting, Brass, Female 3/4" x 3/4" Slip - Not Shown
..... T v 1893 wimvumnnns avswas INjECtor Cover
..... 1 ...........10229 ............... Injector Cover Gasket
..... 1 sosvs s T cosswe sswews INjECtOF Body
..... T swnmewvenes 14802 coeaewi cavesss NjECtor Thiroat
..... 1.0 . M4800.. ... .. ... INnjector Nozzle
..... 1 ...........14803 ............... Injector Screen
..... 2 ...........14804 ............... Screw, Hex Head Mach, #10 - 24 X 2 3/4" 18-8 SS
“Injector Throat *Injector Nozzle Size Color
14802-03C ... .. 14801-03C .... #3C....... Yellow
14802-04C . .. .. 14801-04C .... #4C....... Green
14802-05C ... .. 14801-05C .... #5C....... White
14802-06C . .. .. 14801-06C .... #6C....... Red
14802-07C . .. .. 14801-07C .... #7C....... Black

25



17100 5 4H 4477 i I

Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
o e . G500 V- ——— 1700 Plastic Brine,Top
D s 478508 oy mmimanye Retainer, Flow Control
Beoss mnays A S FATET commeesummnss O-Ring, -210, 560CD
o, smsiat Thsssmevsasess T4708 wnpnasics v Spacer, 2900
B i Tommmmreanss. 14785 wonvmarriswgsiim Piston, Brine Valve
Bl Ty y B 412038 seanmnrsevirs Brine Valve Stem
R e e e 1200 sonnaaenispai; 1700 Plastic Brine, Bottom
S N i 12680 cavmmis s Ring, Quad -009
T e n T 11742 U] ———————— Sleeve, Brine Valve Stem
e ) 41547 ... O-Ring, 2mmx35mm
| T e 3 17 5 10 Spring, Brine Valve
12 ... ... 2 . 10250 ..o Ring, Retaining
18 wemie weemes T msns wmne 1706 <o s s Guide, Brine Valve Stem
4 Dnmmens 14202-0F v wamzmnis Screw, Hex Wsh Mach, 8-32 X 5/16"
18 e 2 e 41086 v svivmis Nut Assembly, 1/2"
16 csmensmnas Tismmenamwiss R g Washer, Flow, 1.0 Gpm (not shown)
T semermmss B A1493-00 5500 s Label, Blfc, 1710 (not shown)
18 ik, ianias 1lsersusesss 16460 avass s Tube, Brine, 2900
19 soas svnean 2 JESee e 5 F e Nut, 2900, W/Sleeve
21 oo 2 [ 19925 ... .. Gasket, Injector Body
2 . L, V7TTT03. ovvrvsissmns Body, Injector, 1700
23 e ; 14802-++C ........... Throat, Injector
P oo emvnsiom A s TBTEL swnmmemsns s O-ring, -012
28 e aumazan ; [T FABOT=HHC. oo Nozzle, Injector
26 i ey R I022D cvmvmmrs v i Gasket, Injector Body
27, s smeman T s T0228 cvvmmma mmum Cap, Injector
28 pvmeimse e e 14804 ovivrmiminmia Screw, Hex Head Mach, #10 - 24 X 2 3/4" 18-8 SS
29 e Ve e 18413 wonanava saehang Fitting, Elbow, Male, 1/2T X 3/8NPT

26



2" WETH A

Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
T suumssss Teoopsiaes v S5 14AB6: ey s Meter Body
- | [ —— 165632, .. ... L Impeller Shaft Retainer
Bi s Vipamcmen wws 15432 v s owmian Impeller Shaft
P Not Assigned
o 3 18374, .. ... ... ..., Impeller
B sommrrnns Vicommmmmams e VBAT L covrmrsmminai wss s O-Ring - Meter Cover
TA Lom ns e eh T S s 15218 s el S0 e 5 Meter Cover Assembly (Standard)
TB: sasmsavinian Vmmssmmriins s V8237 ssemvanenmne v Meter Cover Assembly (Extended Range)
S saunsTas &t O W 1200 25ssensmnmess Screw - Meter Cover
.o JEE A [T A A 14679. .. .. ........... O-Ring - Quick Connect
[ e Vissssassmepemee v TABBB: v smmanirasG « Nipple - Quick Connect
T hiseasssmn Vowmans i s 14680 < wwwmamaasas & Flow Straightener
7S 1 1AB89L . ooarsnessemmssemims o Nut - Quick Connect

27



2" e e CERD

Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
Tz aa% snaines Tesassmesaes 17689 os vas s veniiave Body, Meter, 2" Plastic

2. . 1o 15632 . ...l Shaft, Impeller Seat

L T — | —— 15432 . ... ... Shaft, Impeller

oo amani v Yisrosowmwnmammng 519 372 e e Meter Assembly, 2" (Standard Range)
............ 1............60821 .................Meter Assembly, 2" (Extended Range)
......................... 60625 .................Meter Assembly, 2" (Electronic)

5. .. | 18374 .. ... Impeller Assembly, 2" Meter

6....... ... .. 1. 13847 ... ... ... 0O-Ring, -137, Meter

Wi o BSEASIS R o T ssm s V4088 ..o samenesinns Meter Cap Assembly (Standard Range)

Tasnnsmanmares [ e e Meter Cap Assembly (Extended Range)
T vt V476 s somsmeiimmsens Meter Cap Assembly (Electronic)

8. .. ... 4. 12473 .. ... ... Screw, Hex Washer, 10-24 x 5/8

.2 I 2 sz mine e 40666 .. ... Seal, Face, 2", Plastic

10 T — Latnonmsmimseriios £ (7412 7 8]0 ) R ———— Fitting, Nipple, 2", Plastic, NPT, Machined

10B s swannan o 179B7-101.. o vivssennn Fitting, Nipple, 2", Plastic, BSP, Machined

TIA sun sy Tsmmeyeneas 17987-000::% sos vnnsaass Fitting, Nipple, 2", Plastic, NPT

1B ... T 17987-100. . ............ Fitting, Nipple, 2", Plastic, BSP

| P2 ——— T —— 14680 ................. Flow Straightener

1B s smrasnari Dl o nasie 17988 s Nut, 2" Meter

28



2300Eh R 22 IR 77 fd

—1
i)
© T @
B @ /
~ @ -
& R
L s
T
—3
¢
I / DFQ44-1
Item Quantity ~ Part Number Description
1 1 60027-FFA 2300 safety brine valve, fitting facing arm
60027-FFS 2300 safety brine valve, fitting facing stud
2 1 60028-30 float assembly blue/white
60026-30SAN float assembly green/green, hot water
3 1 60002 #500 air check
60003 #500 air check, hot water

29



2310Eh VR 2R 77 fE

DF168-1

Item Quantity Part Number Description
1 1 60014 2310 safety brine valve
2 1 60068 2310 float assembly
60026-30 float assembly red/white (float fill)
3 1 60002 #500 air check

30



2350Eh VR 2 IR 7 fd

DF213-0

Item Quantity Part Number Description
1 1 60038 2350 safety brine valve
1A 1 61024 2350 actuator assembly
2 1 60026-30 float assembly red/white
60076-30SAN float assembly green/green (hot water)
3 1 60009-00 #900 air check
1 60009-01 #900 air check hot water
Not Shown
4 18603 2350 fittings for 1700 brine system
5 18602 #8900 fittings for 1700 brine system

31



HHEH AR

10

1
PARTS LIST
Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
Vi 25w B Vi 5,55 i 58 o 117495 2 i s snam 50 Guide, Brine Valve Stem
2 R R Timumammsasmars 10250 scuwmamwnnnaas Retaining Ring
G S e 10249 . cviio v Spring, Brine Valve
B sz 3 [ 12BE0 e Quad Ring
5..... ... .. 2 10785, .. ... ... ... Service Actuator Assembly - .25 gpm
6......o. o 12552, ... oo Brine Valve Stem, 1600
T, Tiosmneamerunes 12626 s e s Seat, Brine Valve
8 s es B asisaine TOBB 2. nmiriass Insert,
P Bl 10830 . ssmswm s Sleeve, 3/8" Delrin
10, . ......... S 10329. . ... ... ... ... Nut, 3/8" Brass
1. | ——— 10828. .. ... ... Elbow, 90° 1/4" NPT x 3/8"
12, ... 2. 12897. ... ... ... ... .. Tube
B i ssur s s 16230 ams e unniesismgn Connector, Male 1/8" NPT to 3/8" T
148 i Thismsvaran e 12472 i invivsizinsanmaiinean Cam Assy. Tri stack, After Rapid Rinse
14b . ........ 2 | — 15770, . .. oo Cam Assy. Tri stack, After Brine Tank Fill
15 ... .. ... ) 12114, .. .. .. ... .. Bracket, Motor Outboard

32



e 125K 0 il I

7
Item No. Quantity Part No. Description
1 1. 40316 ............... Adaptor, Side Mount
R Tl e st sowane s s Q037255 o wnaies v O-Ring - 142
< T 1 ... 40368 ............... O-Ring - 160
) T oo sesmnrmiens & AN e e an wwrmmnnys os Base, Rotating
L 7 e 40375 ... Washer
8 o o8 va w65 @ s S eh 1968 o s s s Screw
7 T s s cwmens s s 61415 - oo o smevasmn s Assembly

33



HBEHIFIIR

ADAPTERS
61525 Treated Water Regen Adapter Assembly
61415 Sidemount Adaper Assembly
GI415NP Sidemount Adaper Assembly, Nickel Plated
61415-20 Sidemount Adaper Assembly. BSP/Metric

61415-20NP  Sidemount Adaper Assembly, BSP/Metric, Nickel Plated

AIR CHECKS
60002 #500 Air Check
60003 #500 Air Check Hot Water

60009 # 900 Commercial Air Check
60009-01 # 900 Commercial Air Check Hot Water

AUXILARY MICRO SWITCH
60320-02 3200 Series Timer
60320-11 Lower Drive (2nd Switch)
60230-08 Lower Drive (3rd Switch)

BRINE LINE FLOW (BLFC)
60020-00 Model 1600, blank

60020-25 Maodel 1600 with .25 gpm (low control
60020-50 Model 1600 with .50 gpm {low control
60020-100  Model 1600 with 1.0 gpm flow control
60010-00 Model 1650, blank

60010-25 Model 1650 with .25 gpm flow control
60010-30 Muodel 1630 with .30 gpm {low control
60010-100  Model 1650 with 1.0 gpm flow control

BRINE VALVES

60011 Model 1650 brine valve assy.

60029 Model 1600 brine valve assy.

60029HW  Model 1600 Hot Water brine valve assy.

60034- Model 1700 brine valve assy.( specily [Tow control 1.0 -5.0)

60604- Model 1710 brine valve assy.( specify flow control 1.0 - 5.0)
COVERS

60217-

60219-

60232- Designer 2 piece

60232-110  Designer | piece ( only available in black )

60239- Designer Lower cover

DRIAN LINE FLOW CONTROLS

60366- 1" FNPT x %" FNPT ( specify flow control .6 - 7.0)
60701-_ 1" FNPT x 1" FNPT ( specify flow control 8.0 - 25.0 )
60702- 1" FNPT x I” MNPT ( specify flow control 8.0 - 25.0)
60708-_ 1" FNPT x %" FNPT ( specify flow control 8.0 - 25.0)
60721-_ 1" FNPT x 17 ENPT ( specify flow control .6 - 7.0)

CAM ASSEMBLY
60160-00 Separate time fill drive cam ( Black )
60160-20 Lower drive ( Designer)
60160-22 Lower drive ( Environmental)

24 HOUR GEAR ASSEMBLY
19205
60519-02
60519-03
60519-04
60519-06

Model 3200 timer 2 times regeneration
Model 3200 timer 3 times regeneration
Model 3200 timer 4 times regeneration
Muodel 3200 timer 6 times regeneration

INJECTOR ASSEMBLIES COMPLETE

60483- 1700 - brine (specify size of injector)
60480- 1600 - 3/8™ brine (specify size of injector)
60481- 1600 Brass - 3/8" brine ( specify size of injector)

METERS
60393 27 Meter brass standard range
60394 27" Meter brass extended range
60616 27 Meter brass electronic
60620 27 Meter plastic standard range
60621 27" Meter plastic Extended range
60625 2" Meter plastic electronic
15474-02 1 4" low flow sleeve only
PISTON ASSEMBLIES
61540 Top piston
61540-01 Top piston, Hot Water
61550 Lower piston, Hard Water By-Pass
61550-01 Lower piston, By-Pass, Treated Water Regen
61550-02 Lower piston, By-Pass, Treated Water Regen, Hot Water
61550-03 Lower Piston, By-Pass, Hot Water
61555 Lower Piston, No By-Pass
61555-01 Lower Piston, No By-Pass, Treated Water Regen. Hot Water
61555-02 Lower Piston, No By-Pass, Treated Water Regen
61555-03 Lower Piston, No By-Pass, Hot Water

PROGRAM WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
60405-20 1 %" Std. Range ( 0 - 10,000 )
60405-50 2" Std. Range ( 0 - 21,000 )
60405-60 2" Ext. Range ( 0 - 100,000 )
60405-70 1 %™ Ext. Range ( 0 - 50,000 )

SAFETY BRINE VALVES

60014 Model 2310 plastic safety brine valve
60038 Model 2350 Safety Brine Valve
60026-30 Float Assy. (red/white)

60026-30SAN San (loat assy. (Hot Water)
60027-FFA  Model 2300 safety brine valve
60027-FFS  Model 2300 Safety brine valve
GO028-30 Float Assy. (blue/white)
60068-30 Float Assy. 2310

SALES AND SERVICE AIDS
16864 -01 Spec sheet
15238 Service manual
41717 Product line Catalog

SEAL & SPACER KITS

61530 Upper kit
61530-01 Upper kit. Hot Water
60128 Lower kit
60128-01 Lower kit, Hot Water

SERVICE EQUIPMENT

11098 Seal & Spacer stuffer tool upper
12682 Spacer puller tool lower

12683 Seal & Spacer stuffer tool lower
13061 Spacer puller tool upper

16174 Silicone, 2 oz. Tube

60460 Meter Checker Std. Range
60461 Meter Checker Ext. Range
16586-8 Silicone, 8 Ib. pail

SERVICE VALVE OPERATOR ASSEMBLY (SVO)
60150 SVO (Old Style)
60150-01 SVO (New Style)

SKIPPER WHEEL ASEMBLIES

14860
14381

3200 Timer 12 day
3200 Timer 7 day

34



U S 1B

W | g YEAE T
LI | AR R AT 5 P 4 L O 2
v . M2, FFI)
B4 B B e fis b 42
C. L g 7 C. T BN i P
2. A K A S5 R FT TT A5 P 55 18 IR
B. L 1 L £ B. [ 2R A P AR, IRk 2R K
ST R A
C 97 2250k 9 P B 2 C i vt yE Y
D. AR K B A D2 Ty AK IR i) 3 DR
KPR/ (1 547 1 9E)
E. i K B iy A i i E.J2 52 5 Ve i K
F.oh0 & s FHf € H OV A B K
7 oD T AL (1 25
G. &1 P R G ¥ s bbb M 5 9
HAK RS 2 AR | H 28R 2 Tk AT
3B | ASIEH B i A B B B T
ERNEZ B.Eh kil % B.Z: i fhia7
A JE Sk | A b Bk b 2 A PE K
A B /K 3% 47k B 9E B U 3 R A 2
A S
CRIRE BRAGEA TR K | CHL R %28 5 Ve bl i)
SR R e
5HOKIIH | A RGNAG 2 AT E T ST LI T 3
Wi %
BASIERAIKHE K BTSSR | B4 1E 10 110 70t e %
6.HUK S | AstIE Ry I AKTE R VE. With. pEAkss
It IR, BN AR AR K

S Ta]

35



BEYE S

R JR A I CPIRTS
7K | AFEKBR ALY 2E AETEHEK BRI A%
LS 2 B B4 B UL R S i
C. &l A5 IR C. 5 =il gs
D. 3 G A R4 D. 5 4t £ ] 2 Jf Bl R
E. /KR as A 24 R A E GV K BRI %
8 AW ER K | AHEK BRI A1 58 ASETEHE K BRI A%
B i AR i 2 SR Mw i pliiken:
C.U i ey L e M 3% 9 C.iH VL JE M
D. 11T A B D. 5 e 2 350 A% M kT 2
E. fifi 7KW A A7 Rl 2 E. ) B e i K B
FER A AN B F A 7 9K ) 1 3 R ) I %
9. FiEE) | ATIEIITF R ABIAE B IR AT 2 B BN T G 2
YEAMS PPN, B AN Ha g 3k
10 AW HE | AF2 ] I R s i B R ALK A T s R R e R R )
75 FTBC . 0 SR ) 1D P
A8 AN 0T, B A 2
Byl WA R B. &= IF g 3k B A AN
A D BRG FE ) IR
C. 16 1] P 308 ¥k C. 5 480 25 s A6 A oty

T BRI ) — A b Ab 2

)@l oK as K.
JRERIL: ATHREE ) DR
MOE: REE R R, B e mIER R I e R

JRIN2: G R AT B S U B v ) i Y T e e
BOE: R ELIF TS, fede st i aent
FHESRALEN, SR RRE R WERAMT, o g
JRIN3: R AR R A
BOE: R TR R A R v

TR R AR AR ), 2

36



BOKER R K

1B AEK

Y

BRINE VALVE

FLOW CONTROL

BRINE
LEVEL

x BRINE
TANK

OUTLET #

P

-

P

DRAIN

— INLET

\ RESIN

TANK

37



PoKE AR K
Bt

BRINE VALVE

FLOW CONTROL

=

DRAIN
)
8 O,
C=1-) ;
t - |NLET
-
o e
BRINE QOUTLET
LEVEL_\ “
|
-1 -
-1 [ =
%‘) -
BRINE RESIN
TANK — TANK

38



BOKER R K

e

BRINE VALVE

FLOW CONTROL

EEEITII
rrrrrrr 1..|.._.:.-.;_-‘- |4. -

-

e o A - -

frt o et s "---.l.l_‘-s, —
Ypim i/

7. l’-e,f

e ——— 4

— .- i
= -
B :

e g e )
5 77 1
* __;;
=
:
r—— |4y =
> ||

—
PO e || b2
AN
SN ‘If
“‘ 7’ :
)
s 4 ’
A11d] | ¢
A 7’ 4
zolls ’
__.._:'/‘_:E.:{',,_..-’I

(o rsppll]l |

.
[15

r
.L

OQUTLET

BRINE
LEVEL ="

BRINE L3 | e
TANK 3 3




BoKBRHARE

""""

- T 4;._
= e U | )= |

N L
PR

BRINE VALVE

FLOW CONTROL

e v
sy T

/a

Yh i

r
L

o

BRINE
LEVEL

I\_ BRINE

TANK

7,

OUTLET

-
Af B
'..‘{-/.4,;.!.:.: =

::,/,—
—
L 17

e ==%

'

|
] 3 |
i

—

RESIN
TANK

INLET

40



BOKER R K

BRINE VALVE

FLOW CONTROL

DRAIN

o

O
|

1)
o | = - INLET

o o

/./
OUTLET/

BRINE
LEVEL

/

e A K5 "§ ¢ l\

TANK - >, TANK




PoKE AR K

ERFRMK

BRINE VALVE

FLOW CONTROL

DRAIN

-
- I
it III ]!a ‘ .'«'I I/|’/,,,,,,,///

' = () '/.,,./’,
f\ , [t
E\f,—fé-l : [l
= @l: g”l’f?/l ’IE/‘ ‘Llrlf/_’_.

KL
ﬁll

9 7!

=
\\\\\\\\

— INLET

= Illll,

; A
] ﬂl |
_ 7

OUTLET

BRINE Y

LEVEL N

J _
BRINE

RESIN ;
TANK A TANK

42



BT E MR

3\

R FERAIRYE B B2k

KR (PSD

EFE (PSD

20

30 40 50

€0 70 80 90

wE (GPM)

100

110

120

130

—— 0k

—m— 77K

29007 7K T 1

R FER ARSI 2%

60 80

&z (GPM)

100

120

—— Sk

—m— 77K

140

140

150

43



SRR 2R

20 40 60 PSI 80 100

120

20

40 60 PSI 80 100

120

% 2900 DRAW « 2900 RINSE @ 2900 TOTAL|

40

* 2900 DRAW e 2900 RINSE » 2900 TOTAL

&0 PsI 80 100

120

* 2900 DRAW e 2900 RINSE e 2900 TOTA

20 40 60 Psi 80 100

120

12.00

10.00

Z 8.00
(V]

6.00 2
4.00 F

2,00 =

0.00

® 2900 RINSE
= no DLFCrinse

® 2900 TOTAL
no DLFC total

40 60 Psl &0 100

120

44



SMERSTE

[#7 7]
1.76 .75-20 UN-2A
THREAD qmm

‘ \ it
‘ /_4 l

e qss]

= Krs 14 NPT,
qTANK —/-- —-— E‘,i]

| el
|
o

[101.6]4.00-8 UN-2A
THREAD

E:li

| [2289]

8.93

']
G Fﬁi‘il

ﬁJ AR
D 74.8 :|

INLET _ § 6.88
Syl

I

\—2'-1 11/2N.P.T.

""\— OQUTLET

T

ALY

-

AR

LA LA L L LY

45



AN IRE V2N,

.75-20 UN-2A
THREAD

R
.:! F b
-ﬁi '-_‘.é"i:---.,ii i
R &= |
AP | Vapn B

LThe ’uﬁg-:l

i =

4 qTAN
.

qTAN

3

) /

OUTLE
2"-111/2N.P.T

.75-14 N.P.T.

46



HARS - RGEC E (RE T )

TANK

MANUAL
SHUT-OFF

= ouT

47



#5 RS- A - MR S E. (R E T AITCRK 558 vl 1)

POWER
CORD I INTERLOCK CABLE
i' BRINE LINE
‘V\“)} ¢
r DRAIN MANUAL

RS
[ U
w LINE SHUT-OFF
i VALVE
X H RESIN A
BRINE TANK -r' 15D
| %
TANK : s
QP \Q’
' Z if:' \r
UNIT 2
~{ RESIN
BRINE TANK
TANK

g

UNIT 2

48



HO R -MEES A, #TRG-—H—%

POWER CORD

Va BRINE LINE
—|DRAIN LINE

e REMOTE METER

~ MANUAL
SHUTOFF
VALVE

Note: On System 7 power cord is on Unit 2.

\/ Note: System 7 only one Brine Tank.

49



L ()

50



